

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 379/2011

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM LAL

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/06/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[VACATION BENCH]For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Rao, A.A.G.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant State.

None present for the respondent - Ram Lal even  
after service of notice.Issue bailable warrants in the sum of  
Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only) against the  
respondent - Ram Lal, returnable on 22.07.2015.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master(Rajesh Dham)  
AR-cum-PS